FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 NOVEMBER 2014 (CONTINUED)

39 FINANCIAL RISKS (CONTINUED)

(c) Market risk (continued)

(i) Interest rate risk (continued)

The analysis below is performed for reasonably possible movements in key
variables with all other variables held constant, showing the impact on profit
before tax (due to changes in fair value of floating rate/yield financial instruments),
AFS fair value reserves and unallocated surplus of contract with DPF included in
insurance/takaful contract liabilities (that reflects re-valuing fixed rate/yield
financial assets of life/family takaful fund) and equity (that reflects adjustments to
profit before tax and re-valuing fixed rate/yield AFS financial assets). The
correlation of variables will have a significant effect in determining the ultimate
impact on interest rate/profit yield risk but to demonstrate the impact due to
changes in variables, variables had to be changed on an individual basis. It should
be noted that movements in these variables are non-linear.

Group
  Impact on
  insurance/
 Impact on takaful
 profit before contract Impact on
Change in variable   tax   liabilities   equity
 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
At 30 November 2014

+50 basis points shift in yield curves - (774,741) (227,401)
- 50 basis points shift in yield curves - 825,529 241,943

At 30 November 2013

+50 basis points shift in yield curves - (726,017) (190,986)
- 50 basis points shift in yield curves - 773,919 203,935

Company

At 30 November 2014

+50 basis points shift in yield curves - (774,741) (227,401)
- 50 basis points shift in yield curves  - 825,529 241,943

At 30 November 2013

+50 basis points shift in yield curves - (726,017) (190,986)
- 50 basis points shift in yield curves  - 773,919 203,935

  Company No.
790895 D

AIA BHD.
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

188

 NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
 FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 NOVEMBER 2014 (CONTINUED)

39 FINANCIAL RISKS (CONTINUED)

(c) Market risk (continued)

(ii) Equity market price risk

Equity market price risk arises from changes in the market value of equity
securities and equity funds. The investment in equity assets on a long-term basis
is expected to provide diversification benefits and return enhancements which can
improve the risk adjusted return of the portfolios.

The Group manages equity price risks by setting and monitoring objectives and